
27th Annual

Walled Lake Western

Cross-Country Invitational
September 15, 2007

COURSE: Willis Memorial park, Wixom, MI
5 Km, rq)eat mile loop, very hilly

BOYS MEET RECORDS:
11th -12th 5 Km:
9Ui-10th 5 Km:
7th-8th 2.2 mi:

15:45 Tim Moore, Novi, 2001
Tim Moor^ Novi, 1999
Nick Gow, White Lake^ 1993

16:38
12:23

GIRLS MEET RECORDS:
11th -12th 5 Km:
9th-10th 5 Km:
7th-8th 2.2 mi:

19:24 Jennifer Ray, W.L. Western, 1991
Jennifer Ray, W.L. Western, 1990
Katie Kramer, Highland, 1998

20:02
13:49

COURSE RECORDS:
BOYS:
GIRLS:

15:40 Brian Grosso, W.L. Western, 1988
Jennifo- Ray, W.L. Weston, 199119:20

WEATHER: 60 degrees, sunny and breezy

Elementary student/parent 1.2 mile fim run
Girls 7th-8th grade 2.2 mile
Boys 7th-8th grade 2.2 mile
Girls llth-12th grade 5 Km
Boys Ilth-12th grade 5 Km
Girls 9lh-10th grade 5 Km
Boys 9Ui-10th grade 5 Km

/-<*^PIVISIONS:

TEAM
CHAMPS: Girls 7th-8th:

Boys 7th-8th:
Girls llth-12th:

Boys llth-12th:
Girls 9th-10th:

Boys 9th-10th;

Muir

Highland
Walled Lake Northern
Livonia Franklin
Franklin
Novi

INDFVODUAL
CHAMPS: Fun Run:

Girls 7th-8th:

Boys 7th-8th:
Girls llth-12th:

Boys llth-12th:
Girls 9th-10th:
Boys 9th-10th:

'^^^IRECTORS: Mike Formanek (248-956-4400)
Mary Bellinger

Kennedy Wood Smart
Elizabeth Kingshotl Scranton
Dean Johnson Banks

Rachd Quaintance WL Northern
Chris Schnaible
Ana Trivax

Kyle Roche

WL Western
WL Western
WL Central

8:05
15:03
13:36
20:03
17:13
21:15
17:06



2007 Walled Lake Western Cross-Country Invitational

High School Boys
Overall Division
Place Place Grade School TimeName

Kyle Roche
Chris Schnaible

Evan Sirena
Scan Clifford

Brian Carter
Brian Cheadle
Chad Norton

Ryan Rivamontc
Jon Rhodes
Brendon Tamm

Joe Schubring
Dylan Taylor
Mike Krcatovich

Kevan Williams

Dan Egner

Kousei Yajima
Mike Place

Alex Minghinc

Geoffery Giese
Doug Cole
Peter Walblay
Zachary Rolhermel
Mark Mehringcr
Andrew Burkliart
Josh Jacobs

Ryan Potolsky
Will Loomans

Conner Jessup
Michael Nordby
Jim Brunner
Robert Freed
Austin Jones
Drew Procter

Peter Woolcox

Bryant Omes
Austin Nell

Joe Nodge
Chris Vera-Borgos
Alex Carry
Nick Ghcradini
Jason Riffel
Shad Serro

Victor Kravutske
Pat Keenan

Mark Wagner
Evan Vanbuhler

Jack Jessup
Garrett Murphy
Armando Diaz

Conner Walby

10 WL Centra!

WL Western
Livonia Franklin

Brother Rice
WL Northern
WL Western

WL Central
WL Central

WL Western
Brother Rice
Novi
Livonia Franklin

Livonia Franklin

Southfield Lathnip
Novi
WL Western

Novi
Novi
Novi
Livonia Franklin

Livonia Franklin
Novi

WL Western
Novi
WL Western
Novi

WL Central
Brother Rice

Garden City
Novi
Livonia Franklin
Livonia Franklin
WL Central
WL Northern
Novi
WL Northern
WL Central
Novi
Livonia Franklin
Livonia Franklin
Livonia Franklin
WL Central
Brother Rice

WL Northern
Novi
Novi
Brother Rice
Novi
Brother Rice
Brother Rice

17:06
17:13

17:28
17:32

2 1 11
3 2 12
4 3 11
5 4 12 17:41
6 5 12 17:51
7 2 10 17:54

17:55
18:00
18:02

18:03
18:03

18:07
18:08

8 6 11
9 7 12
10 3 10
II 4 9
12 8 II
13 9 12
14 10 12
15 5 10 18:09
16 6 10 18:13
17 11 12 18:27

●  18 7 10 18:31
19 8 10 18:32

18:35
18:44
18:53

18:53
18:54
18:54

18:59
19:00
19:02
19:02

19:10
19:13
19:14
19:15
19:16
19:19
19:22
19:22
19:30
19:32

20 12 12
21 13 II
22 14 II
23 15 12
24 16
25 17 11
26 IS 11
27 9 10
28 10 10
29 19 12
30 20 12
31 11 10
32 12 9
33 21 11
34 22 11
35 23 12
36 13 9
37 14 10
38 15 9
39 24 II
40 16 10 19:33
41 17 10 19:33
42 25 II 19:37
43 18 10 19:41
44 26 19:42

19:54
20:00
20:02
20:05
20:07
20:08

12
45 19 10
46 27 11
47 20 10
48 21 9
49 28 11
50 22 10



2007 Walled Lake Western Cross-Country Invitational

High School Boys
Overall Division
Place Place Name Grade School Time
51 23 Anthony Crechioio

Blake Simpson

Ansliu Bhardwaj
Eric Nodge
Ruixiao Zuo
Jason Russell

Trevor Dillon

Zach Belanger
Trevor D'Silva

Garrett Bixier
Andrew Oonthier

David Groecher

Steven Kemp
Curt Baugher
Anthony Foster
Kuni Hotta

Brian Stevenson
Steven VanMaelc

Kurt Berengcr
Pat Roeser

Stuart Gregory
Mark Brissctte
Viall Wloch
Alex Tolhsdorf

Chase Conrad
Brent Watton

Eric Hydom
Sean Hildebrandt
David Wheat

Michael Lucas
Matt Kravutske

DeJuan Calloway
John Ferreira

Andy Fcnzel
Michael Crowe

Mike Montijo

Clayton Hughes
Steve Pravato

Siyi Chen
Mario Pearson
Anlwon Jackson

Josh Sawyer
Phillip Anderson
Chistopher Hall

Allen Sponenburgh
Matt Wisfra

Steve Bollinger
Donnie Palmer

James Zhang
Daniel Striks

10 Livonia Franklin
WL Northern
Novi
WL Central
Novi

WL Central

WL Central

Livonia Franklin
WL Western
Brother Rice

Novi
Novi

Brother Rice
WL Northern

Southfield Lathnip
Novi
WL Western

WL Western
Novi

WL Northern
Livonia Franklin

Garden City
Brother Rice

Brother Rice
Novi
WL Northern

Brother Rice
WL Northern
Novi
Brother Rice
Brother Rice

Southfield Lathrup
Livonia Franklin
WL Northern

Brother Rice
WL Northern

WL Northern
Novi
Novi

Southfield Lathrup
Novi
WL Northern
Brother Rice
Brother Rice
Livonia Franklin

Garden City
WL Northern
WL Central
WL Western
WL Central

20:13
20:14
20:17
20:19
20:28

20:33

20:33
20:37

20:42
20:45

20:47
20:49

52 29 II
53 24 9
54 30 12
55 31 12
56 32 11
57 33 12
58 25 10
59 34 11
60 26 9
61 35 11
62 27 10
63 28 9 20:51
64 29 10 20:54

21:09
21:09
21:09
21:10

21:15
21:22
21:30

21:33
21:34
21:41

21:43
21:44
21:54
22:00

22:03
22:13
22:13
22:17

22:26
22:35
22:37
22:37

22:38
22:41

22:41
22:41
22:45
22:48
22:53
22:58
22:59

23:00
23:01
23:01
23:09
23:12

65 30 10
66 31 9
67 36 12
68 37 II
69 32 10
70 33 10
71 38 12
72 39 12
73 40 12
74 41 11
75 34 9
76 35 9
77 42 II
78 36 10
79 37 10
80 43 12
81 44 12
82 45 11
83 38 10
84 46 12
85 39 9
86 47 II
87 40 10
88 41 9
89 42 9
90 43 9
91 44 9
92 45 10
93 48 II
94 46 10
95 49 12
96 50 12
97 47 9
98 48 10
99 51 12
100 49 9



2007 Walled Lake Western Cross-Country Invitational

High School Boys
Overall Division
Place Place Name Grade School Time
101 50 Ryan Sanchez

Matt Pease

Bryan Berg
Mason Mitchell

Nathan Delany
Dancil Rangel
Brendon Starrs
Joe Felice

Niguna Thalia
Justin Wintman

Spencer Johnson

Chad Kay
Ken Beatty

Anthony Maybarry
Josh Avery
Kirk Barikmo

Sam Bcrson

10 Brother Rice

WL Northern
WL Central

Garden City
WL Northern

Brother Rice
WL Northern

Garden City
Novi
WL Western

Brother Rice
WL Western

Garden City

Garden City
Garden City
Garden City
Brother Rice

23:13

23:16
23:18

23:26
23:29

23:38

102 51 10
103 52 9
104 52 11
105 53 9
106 54 10
107 55 9 23:41
108 53 12 24:03

24:06
24:21

24:33
25:25
25:32

25:59
26:10
26:35
28:44

109 56 9
110 54 12
111 57 9
112 58 10
113 55 12
114 56 12
1 15 57 11
116 59 9
117 60 10



Meet I
  Date

Weather

Temp

Type of Course

5 Novi VS. WLW invite

Location!
score; Novi:

;  Will
I

Sept. 15, '07 is :

i  9-10 _
11-12

nice

55

the Hill'

Frosh-sophi
 r^am^

^Schubring

2 ̂ner
3 Place

4 Minghine

5 ciese

6 Rothermel

7 Burkhardt

SiPotocsky

^ Brunner
lOwnes

nlvera-Burgos

12 Wagner

13iVanBuhier

I4iiviurpliv

15 Bhardwaj

Place Time Records 1 Novi 39
4 18:04 BD

18:10 _
11 18:28

. 18:33_

_ 18:33_ _ BD

14_ 18:53

16 _ 18:55

18 LJQ-00_ _
:  20 19:11

5

7

8

23 I 19:20

2 Central 74

3 Franklin

4 Northern

_ 5|Rice_

6|Carden City

7^athrup
8 Western

79

146

146

nts 4
nts

nts

I

1

15 19:32 ' BD

19:55 . BD
Junior-Senior

1 [Franklin

,  2 western

!_3:novJ
4 central

i  _5 Northern

:  6!Rlce

;  7 Garden City
8'Lathrup

19 44

27 j_ 20:01
21 20:06

45

BD [ 79I

24 20:18 BD 115
16 ZUO

_  31_ _20:29_
35 20:48 I BD ●

.27 ! 20:50 ^
31 I 21:10 : BD

32 I 21:16

;34 ! 21:44

37 ; 22:04

'41 j 22:42 _

42 ! 22:43 _

44 ! 22:46 BD I

55 ‘ 24:07
I

'  ab !_

'S'ck j.
\7 Others raced on the previous day

Conthier
127

I

18 Groechel

19 Hotta

20!Berenguer
2l;Conrad

22|Wheat

23!Pravato
24iChen

25iJackson

26iThalia

27;He
28lYe

154

213

nts

I

t  ●

[Overall
1 WLW

2:Franklin

3 WLC

'Novi

5 B. Rice

6 WLN

7|Carden city
8iLathrup

 1 4

56

68

73

81

113

147.. 1.

iFrosh-Soph winner

IKyleRocke ' i
222

17:06 WLC nts

I
J

,Junior-Senior winner I )
I

-J
Chris Schniable I17:13 'WLW i

t I

Records

B = season PR 1

[D = career pr |

: 5 Man Average

j? Man Average

1-5 Pack Time \
1-7 Pack Time!

18:22 !
18:31

»

:29
.  I

:51


